

**M226-000 Mini Mochi Rice Cake - Rainbow**



Issue Date:	2/27/2020	Revision:	C	Manufacturer Item #	DI-MM200
-------------	-----------	-----------	---	---------------------	----------

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Mini Mochi Rice Cake - RAINBOW

**PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES**

Appearance:	Small, "mini marshmallow" like rice cake balls						
Color:	Rainbow						
Flavor:	Original flavor						
Pack Size:	10.58oz (300g) x 24 trays per case						
Case Dimensions:							
L[depth]xWxH in.	16.73	12.20	7.28	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.8599	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	8 9

**INGREDIENTS**

GLUTINOUS RICE POWDER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, D-SORBITOL SOLUTION, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, GLYCERIN ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONOGLYCERIDE, CORNSTARCH, FD&C BLUE#1, FD&C RED#3, FD&C YELLOW#5, MIXED GREEN (FD&C BLUE#1 + FD&C YELLOW#5).

**ALLERGENS:** CONTAINS: WHEAT.

**NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION**

NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	293.333
TOTAL FAT (g)	0
SATURATED FAT (g)	0
TRANS FAT (g)	0
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	0
SODIUM (mg)	103.333
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	69.993
DIETARY FIBER (g)	0
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	6.666
ADDED SUGARS (g)	6.666
PROTEIN (g)	3.333
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0
CALCIUM (mg)	0
IRON (mg)	0
POTASSIUM (mg)	26.18



**Nutrition Facts**

About 227 servings per container  
**Serving size 2 Tbsp (26g)**

Amount per serving  
**Calories 80**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 25mg	1%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 18g</b>	<b>7%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 7mg	0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

<b>Brand Name:</b>	Dodeca Inc.	<b>Net Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	15.87
<b>Case GTIN</b>	752830111783	<b>Net Weight: (Kg.)</b>	7.20
<b>Kosher</b>	Not Kosher	<b>Gross Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	19
<b>Country of Origin</b>	South Korea	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	8.62
		<b>Density (lb/gal)</b>	7.30

**MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES\***

Attributes	Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	<1,000
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100
E. coli (cfu/g)	<10
Salmonella (/375g)	Negative
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative

\*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

**GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT**

	Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
X	<b>NOT</b> Produced with Genetic Engineering.

**STORAGE CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	Store <70°F or lower.
------------------------	-----------------------

**SHIPPING CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	Best shipped <70°F.
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F.

**SHELF LIFE**

Recommended Shelf Life:	540 days in recommended storage conditions.
Alternate Shelf Life:	Use within 24 hours from opening.

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	NO
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY)	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	NO	NO
GLUTEN	YES	Source: WHEAT	
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	FD&C BLUE#1, FD&C RED#3, FD&C YELLOW#5		

**CODE FORMAT**

**Expiration Date:**

**Code Decipher Explanation:**  
*(Alternatively, provide your code decipher file)  
 (Please Indicate if Lot Code is production date or expiration date.)*

**DAY / MONTH / YEAR**

**Example: 05.OCT.2019 = OCTOBER 5th, 2019**

**LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS**

 <b>MOCHI</b> MINI RICE CAKES  Rainbow <span style="float:right">Made in Korea</span>	 9654 Cozycroft Ave. Chatsworth, CA 91311 (800) 313-6568  10.58oz (300g) x 24 Packs	 <b>MOCHI</b> MINI RICE CAKES  Rainbow <span style="float:right">Made in Korea</span>	<b>KEEP &lt;70° (F) OR LOWER</b> <small>INGREDIENTS: GLUTINOUS RICE POWDER, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, DIACETIC SOLUTION, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONOGLYCEROL, CORN STARCH, FD&amp;C BLUE #1, FD&amp;C RED #3, FD&amp;C YELLOW #5, BAKED WHEAT. (THIS ITEM IS 100% WHEAT FREE)</small>  <b>ITEM# DI-MM200</b>
--	---	---	--